

The Corporation of the Town of Cobourg

Moved By	SSéquin	_ Resolution No.:
Last Name Printed	SEGUIN'	132-19
Seconded By	Emily Chorley	_ Council Date:
Last Name Printed	CHORLEY.	April 29, 2019

WHEREAS at the Committee of the Whole Meeting on April 23, 2019, Council considered a Report from the Municipal Ombudsman regarding Complaint 03-2018 – William Street Beer Company;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Council direct staff to obtain a legal opinion and deliver a report to Council by June 10, 2019 that:

- 1. Outlines the roles and responsibilities of Waterworks, LUSI and the Corporation of the Town of Cobourg;
- 2. Determines whether Council has the legal authority to direct LUSI to reimburse the William Street Beer Company of alleged excessive water charges;
- 3. Outlines any alternative courses of action to resolve the claim of alleged excessive water charges from the William Street Beer Company;
- 4. Determines whether LUSI has formal criteria/authority to identify/rectify claims of excessive water charges; and
- 5. Makes policy and procedural recommendations to clarify the appeal process for complainants of excessive water charges; and

FURTHER THAT Council direct the Chief Administrative Officer to provide a Staff Report based on the legal opinion report to determine possible opportunities for resolving the complaint from William Street Beer Company.